PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682323

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Poduska, Matthew J.

Execution Date: <u>08/16/2001</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: <u>CRYSTAL GROUP INC.</u>

Street Address: 850 Kacena Road

Internal Address:

City: <u>Hiawatha</u>

State:

Country: UNITED STATES

Postal Code: <u>52233</u>

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: (319) 366-1917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024234

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Gregory G. Williams

DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2001

Total Attachments: 1

800000522

source="PODUSKA ASSIGNMENT.tif"

PATENT

REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0129

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	01P1511
Whereas, I/We, <u>Matthew J. Poduska</u> of <u>Center Point, Iowa</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INDEPENDENT SERVER FUNCTIONALITY IN A SINGLE PERSONAL COMPUTER.</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number/	
Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on August, 2001, and	
Whereas, <u>CRYSTAL GROUP INC.</u> of <u>Hiawath, Iowa</u> to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>850 Kacena Road</u> , <u>Hiawatha</u> ,	herein referred Iowa 52233 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$\frac{1.00}{1.00}\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this	, 20 01
at Hiawatha, Iowa	
State of IOWA) MATTHEW J. PODUSI	KA (Signature)
County of LINN	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Matthew J. Poduska</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
Seal Seal	Sund Donnelly (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple
* ☐ Total of forms are submitted	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved fo rm.

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0130